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No. 315, A.] [Published July 14, 1951.
CHAPTER 463.
AN ACT to amend 348.01 of the statutes, relating to lotteries.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

348.01 of the statutes is amended to read:

348.01 Any person who shall set up or promote any lottery for money, or shall dis-
pose of any property of value, real or personal, by way of a lottery, or who shall aid,
either by printing or writing, or shall in any way be concerned in setting up, managing
or drawing any such loitery, or who shall, in any house, shop or building owned or occu-
pied by him or under his control, knowingly permit the setting up, managing or drawing
of any such lottery, or the sale of any lottery ticket, share of a ticket, or any other writing,
certificate, bill, token or any other device purporting or intended to entitle the holder,
bearer or any other person to any prize or interest or share of any prize to be drawn in a
lottery shall be punished by imprisonment in the county jail not more than 6 months or
by fine not exceeding $100. In order for a radio or television show or program to be held
in violation of this section it shall be ncerssary to show that consideration involves either
the payment of money, or requires an corpendilure of substantial effort or time. Mere tech-
nical contraci consideration shall not be sufficient. Listening o a radio, or listening to and
watching a television show shall not be dermed consideration given or received.

Approved June 27, 1951.
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